
South Dearborn Middle School Invite
South Dearborn High School

Sep. 22, 2014

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Greensburg 35 1 2 5 13 14 16 18 12:35.8 1:19.6
2 South Dearborn 88 3 15 20 23 27 38 45 13:17.8 1:29.9
3 Sunman-Dearborn 90 7 8 22 25 28 39 42 13:17.3 1:13.9
4 Benjamin Rush 94 6 10 21 26 31 48 50 13:19.3 1:15.5
5 Batesville 99 4 9 24 29 33 35 37 13:21.6 1:38.5
6 Switzerland County 117 11 12 17 34 43 46 47 13:34.9 1:21.2
7 Gray 157 19 30 32 36 40 41 44 13:55.8 0:51.2
8 Milan 259 49 51 52 53 54 55 15:48.7 1:29.0

Incomplete Teams: 

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Greensburg
1 Brenner Hannah, 6 11:52.8
2 Elizabeth Pavy, 6 12:02.8
5 Mollie Pumphrey, 6 12:40.1
13 Ellie Acra, 7 13:10.8
14 Morgan Stanley, 6 13:12.3
16 Melina Wilkison, 6 13:14.6
18 Alaina Nobbe, 7 13:21.9

Total Time = 1:02:58.8     Total Places = 35

2. South Dearborn
3 Abigail Haverkos, 6 12:21.8
15 Rachel Rohe, 6 13:13.1
20 Justine Stenger, 7 13:24.3
23 Brenna Van Guelpin, 6 13:37.8
27 Brooke Rohe, 7 13:51.7
38 Lauren Weissmann, 8 14:11.5
45 Abigail Bradley, 6 14:26.1

Total Time = 1:06:28.7     Total Places = 88

3. Sunman-Dearborn
7 Halle Davis, 8 12:40.9
8 Lauren Greiwe, 8 12:45.1
22 Riley Davis, 7 13:26.9
25 Janae Siebert, 5 13:38.9
28 Gracie Baker, 6 13:54.7
39 Katie Sizemore, 8 14:11.8
42 Lacey Kelly, 6 14:17.4

Total Time = 1:06:26.5     Total Places = 90

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Benjamin Rush
6 Charity Griffith, 8 12:40.2
10 Katlyn Keim, 8 12:54.0
21 Megan Adkins, 7 13:25.7
26 Shannon Dougherty, 8 13:40.8
31 Morgan Adkins, 7 13:55.7
48 Kaitlyn Miller, 8 14:56.6
50 Eva Sutton, 8 15:26.8

Total Time = 1:06:36.4     Total Places = 94

5. Batesville
4 Liz Loichinger, 7 12:24.2
9 Melinda Eckstein, 7 12:47.1
24 Sydney Jorgensen, 7 13:38.5
29 Carly Fitzpatrick, 8 13:55.3
33 Lexi Huber, 6 14:02.7
35 Allie Redwine, 6 14:06.7
37 Melanie Werner, 8 14:11.0

Total Time = 1:06:47.8     Total Places = 99

6. Switzerland County
11 Leah Anders, 8 12:59.5
12 Maggie Clayton, 8 13:09.0
17 Kierstan Oeffinger, 6 13:18.9
34 Alisha Detmer, 5 14:06.4
43 Aleiah Thomas, 7 14:20.7
46 McKenli Scudder, 7 14:36.7
47 Zoe Cole, 8 14:48.1

Total Time = 1:07:54.5     Total Places = 117



7. Gray
19 Sydney Thomas, 8 13:24.3
30 Avery Goff, 6 13:55.3
32 Jordan Fong, 6 13:56.7
36 Chastlyn Mobley, 6 14:07.1
40 Briana Smith, 7 14:15.4
41 Ragon Petty, 6 14:16.8
44 Audrey West, 7 14:23.3

Total Time = 1:09:38.8     Total Places = 157

8. Milan
49 Margo Taylor, 8 14:58.7
51 Emma Miller, 8 15:38.1
52 Ciciona Balley, 7 15:40.3
53 Jennifer Barker, 6 16:18.3
54 Abby Ferreira, 6 16:27.7
55 Elizabeth Sutherland, 818:36.3

Total Time = 1:19:03.1     Total Places = 259

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Brenner Hannah, 6 11:52.8 Greensburg
2 2 Elizabeth Pavy, 6 12:02.8 Greensburg
3 3 Abigail Haverkos, 6 12:21.8 South Dearborn
4 4 Liz Loichinger, 7 12:24.2 Batesville
5 5 Mollie Pumphrey, 6 12:40.1 Greensburg
6 6 Charity Griffith, 8 12:40.2 Benjamin Rush
7 7 Halle Davis, 8 12:40.9 Sunman-Dearborn
8 8 Lauren Greiwe, 8 12:45.1 Sunman-Dearborn
9 9 Melinda Eckstein, 7 12:47.1 Batesville
10 10 Katlyn Keim, 8 12:54.0 Benjamin Rush
11 11 Leah Anders, 8 12:59.5 Switzerland County
12 12 Maggie Clayton, 8 13:09.0 Switzerland County
13 13 Ellie Acra, 7 13:10.8 Greensburg
14 14 Morgan Stanley, 6 13:12.3 Greensburg
15 15 Rachel Rohe, 6 13:13.1 South Dearborn
16 16 Melina Wilkison, 6 13:14.6 Greensburg
17 17 Kierstan Oeffinger, 6 13:18.9 Switzerland County
18 18 Alaina Nobbe, 7 13:21.9 Greensburg
19 19 Sydney Thomas, 8 13:24.3 Gray
20 20 Justine Stenger, 7 13:24.3 South Dearborn
21 21 Megan Adkins, 7 13:25.7 Benjamin Rush
22 22 Riley Davis, 7 13:26.9 Sunman-Dearborn
23 23 Brenna Van Guelpin, 6 13:37.8 South Dearborn
24 24 Sydney Jorgensen, 7 13:38.5 Batesville
25 25 Janae Siebert, 5 13:38.9 Sunman-Dearborn
26 26 Shannon Dougherty, 8 13:40.8 Benjamin Rush
27 27 Brooke Rohe, 7 13:51.7 South Dearborn
28 28 Gracie Baker, 6 13:54.7 Sunman-Dearborn
29 29 Carly Fitzpatrick, 8 13:55.3 Batesville
30 30 Avery Goff, 6 13:55.3 Gray
31 31 Morgan Adkins, 7 13:55.7 Benjamin Rush
32 32 Jordan Fong, 6 13:56.7 Gray
33 33 Lexi Huber, 6 14:02.7 Batesville
34 34 Alisha Detmer, 5 14:06.4 Switzerland County
35 35 Allie Redwine, 6 14:06.7 Batesville
36 36 Chastlyn Mobley, 6 14:07.1 Gray
37 37 Melanie Werner, 8 14:11.0 Batesville
38 38 Lauren Weissmann, 8 14:11.5 South Dearborn
39 39 Katie Sizemore, 8 14:11.8 Sunman-Dearborn
40 40 Briana Smith, 7 14:15.4 Gray



41 41 Ragon Petty, 6 14:16.8 Gray
42 42 Lacey Kelly, 6 14:17.4 Sunman-Dearborn
43 43 Aleiah Thomas, 7 14:20.7 Switzerland County
44 44 Audrey West, 7 14:23.3 Gray
45 45 Abigail Bradley, 6 14:26.1 South Dearborn
46 46 McKenli Scudder, 7 14:36.7 Switzerland County
47 47 Zoe Cole, 8 14:48.1 Switzerland County
48 48 Kaitlyn Miller, 8 14:56.6 Benjamin Rush
49 49 Margo Taylor, 8 14:58.7 Milan
50 50 Eva Sutton, 8 15:26.8 Benjamin Rush
51 51 Emma Miller, 8 15:38.1 Milan
52 52 Ciciona Balley, 7 15:40.3 Milan
53 53 Jennifer Barker, 6 16:18.3 Milan
54 54 Abby Ferreira, 6 16:27.7 Milan
55 55 Elizabeth Sutherland, 818:36.3 Milan

55 finishers among Open Women
0 male finishers
55 female finishers
55 total finishers


